
 National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Monday, October 13, 2008 – 0800 MDT 

National Preparedness Level 1 
 
 
 
National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Light (41 new fires) 
New large fires:  1(*) 
Large fires contained:  1 
Uncontained large fires: 2 
Area Command Teams committed:  0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 0 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 0 
Fire Use Teams committed: 0 
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 
Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 
Southern California Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 18
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 2
 
Marek, Angeles NF. Five miles east of San Fernando, CA. Chaparral. Wind-driven fire with short-range spotting. 
Residences threatened. Evacuations and road closures in effect. 
 
Chalk, Los Padres NF. Nine miles north of Gorda, CA. Chaparral. Smoldering.  
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* Marek CA ANF 2,212 --- 25 10/13 835 --- 18 99 14 6 NR FS 

Chalk CA LPF 11,189 0 97 10/17 144 -1 3 6 3 0 15.3M FS 

 
 
Northern California Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 15
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 0
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Deer CA LNU 300 0 100 --- 395 143 22 40 0 3 583K ST 

LNU - Sonoma-Lake Napa Unit, Cal Fire 
 
 
 



 
 

Predictive Services Discussion: Strong, gusty north to northeast winds will persist over northern and central 
California today.  To the south, moderate to strong Santa Ana winds are expected over southern California 
through Tuesday. 

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
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Fires and Acres Yesterday 

 
AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

15 
 

40 

3

0

18

40

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

13 
 

6 

2

2,066

15

2,072

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

1

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

1

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1

0

1

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

25 

3

296

5

321

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

31 
 

71 

10

2,362

41

2,433
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

14

644

19

1,352

1

0

300 
 

60,651 

3

0

337

62,647

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

303

36,342

263

100,027

25

8,227

76

649

795 
 

91,484 

1,487

45,317

2,949

282,046

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

175

693

42

71

8

175

38

12,991

3,227 
 

308,352 

986

640,799

4,476

963,081

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

77

385

131

26,884

14

871

48

3,715

3,660 
 

53,428 

544

295,307

4,474

380,590

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,000

20,592

85

14,485

20

7,898

13

9,332

780 
 

153,094 

646

21,050

2,544

226,451

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

48

8,884

498

70,503

5

513

30

927

442 
 

23,183 

467

34,984

1,490

138,994

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

8

10

273

21,927

6

51

17

6

80 
 

3,375 

70

45,425

454

70,794

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

681

19,490

230

81,219

9

679

52

982

705 
 

263,268 

960

96,135

2,637

461,773

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

629

2,128

373

17,446

25

2,015

26

318

575 
 

186,754 

361

9,413

1,989

218,074

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

349

1,961

  

  

17

157

29

72

9,601 
 

54,338 

308

710

10,304

57,238

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,032

64,962

  

  

264

72,221

67

55,692

25,437 
 

1,385,161 

623

39,439

27,423

1,617,475

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4,302

155,447

1,909

333,206

412

94,159

397

84,684

45,602 
 

2,583,088 

6,455

1,228,579

59,077

4,479,163
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 68,125 

Ten Year Average Acres 6,319,078 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 
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0

0

Northwest 
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0

0

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

1

0

1

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0

3

0

3

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

0

4

0

4



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

10 
 

3,990 

  

  

10

3,990

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

11

2,475

44

21,769

34

2,793

2 
 

51 

  
 

  

160

20,710

251

47,798

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

25

415

14

797

20

23,960

17 
 

473 

13 
 

2,370 

113

2,830

202

30,845

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

118

7

1,337

7 
 

1,326 

6 
 

73 

129

13,131

153

15,985

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

23

2,095

23

3,840

61

17,338

5 
 

309 

57 
 

2,883 

253

26,313

422

52,778

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4

860

28

10,965

6

376

9 
 

3,632 

16 
 

1,898 

74

22,909

137

40,640

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

2,655

4

90

4 
 

66 

  
 

  

4

2,437

16

5,248

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

37

4,562

65

39,908

11

20,031

14 
 

2,445 

  
 

  

210

71,896

337

138,842

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

27

2,971

35

6,437

108

19,451

20 
 

4,983 

47 
 

5,964 

138

41,264

375

81,070

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

45

30,335

  

  

345

57,596

17 
 

860 

1,771 
 

129,983 

98

11,456

2,276

230,230

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

14

6,515

  

  

195

106,072

82 
 

60,846 

489 
 

268,032 

897

893,139

1,677

1,334,604

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

186

50,228

217

86,489

791

249,044

177 
 

74,991 

2,409 
 

415,193 

2,076

1,106,085

5,856

1,982,030
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

7

7,397

15

31,830

5 
 

1,420 

1 
 

3 

  

  

28

40,650

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

15 
 

159 

  
 

  

24

2,938

39

3,097

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

8

9,301

8

9,301

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

13 
 

4,132 

  
 

  

8

15,154

21

19,286

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

0 

  
 

  

49

11,852

51

11,852

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  
 

  

31

50,037

32

50,037

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

2

81

  

  

1 
 

0 

  
 

  

10

10,148

13

10,229

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

112 

  
 

  

21

17,958

23

18,070

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

5

25

  

  

2 
 

0 

  
 

  

5

54,645

12

54,670

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

3

3

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

3

3

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

7

1,986

7

1,986

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

0

0

14

7,503

18

31,833

41 
 

5,823 

1 
 

3 

163

174,019

237

219,181

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 
 

 

** National Interagency Coordination Center ** 
 
 


